GAPPL/RTI/110/2022-APPEAL-O/o COMMR-CGST-APPL-AHMEDABAD

1/109 39/2023

de



Phone: 079-26305065 Fax: 079-26305136 E-Mail: commrappl1-cexamd@nic.in

7266 F.No.: GAPPL/RTI/110/2022-APPEAL

Date:12-01-2023

To, Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gandhi, 10 Aditya Bunglows, Near Premprakash Ashram, Ahmedabad, pin:382340 E-mail id - rkgandhicus@gmail.com

विषय: राचना का अधिकार (आर.टी.आई.), अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gandhi द्वारा दाखिल किया गया आवेदन संबंधी |

सूचना का अधिकार (आर.टी.आई.), अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपके द्वारा दाखिल किया गया आवेदन धारा 6(3) के तहत इस कार्यालय को अंतरित किया गया है।

Point wise reply for CGST Appeals Commissionerate Ahmedabad to the 2. Subject RTI application is as under:

1.	How many commissionerates are in disagreement with the above circular and reviewed the refund order passed by lower authority?	• Doesn't pertain to appeals comm'ate
2.	What is the reason for disagreement (Whether any contrary decision was available with the commissioner)	• Doesn't pertain to appeals comm'ate
2	How many anneals	

1/1090339/2023

have been filed against such refunds?	• 46 Nos. of appeals have been filed after issue of CBIC circular No. 147/3/2021
 4. How many cases have been adjudicated by Additional Commissioner Appeals out of (4)above 	32 Nos. of appeals have been adjudicated by the Additional Commissioner (Appeals)
5. 5)Whether it is correct that the Additional Commissioner has rejected all the appeals filed by the department and upheld the order passed by refund sanctioning authorities	• 17 Departmental appeals have been adjudicated. Out of them 16 have been rejected and 1 has been partially allowed
 How many, divisional DC/AC are Still not considering the same value of Zero rated supply and adjusted turnover 	• Doesn't pertain to appeals comm'ate

इस आदेश द्वारा असंतुष्ट कोई भी व्यक्ति, सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा 19(1) के अंतर्गत इसआदेश की प्राप्ति की तारीख से 30 दिवस के अंदर श्री मिहिर गांडाभाई रायका, अपर आयुक्त (अपील), केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवाकर, अहमदाबाद, सातवीं मंजिल, केंद्रीय जी.एस.टी. भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अंबावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद-३८००१५ के समक्ष अपील दाखिल करे|

Any person aggrieved by this Order may file an appeal under section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 within thirty days from the date of receipt of this order to Shri Mihir Gandabhai Raika, Additional Commissioner (Appeals), Central GST, Ahmedabad, 7th floor, Central GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380015.

Signed by Bippan KumarभवदीयShamaBIPPAN KUMAR SHARMADate: 12-01-2023 12:59:10ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

 \bigcirc